County Agreement are modified and replaced, in their entirety, as follows: 

A. The terms “County of Mono,” or “County” shall be replaced and intended to refer to the “City 
of Ocala.” 

B. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Contractor a price not to exceed the maximum limiting 
amount of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($233,000) over the contract term for the performance of the work and in accordance with 
the contract documents based on the most current prices set forth in Exhibit A – Mono 
County Agreement.  

C. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. This Agreement shall become effective and commence on

[...]

(2) County shall withhold California state income taxes from payments made under this 

Agreement to non-California resident independent contractors when it is anticipated that total annual payments 
to Contractor under this Agreement will exceed One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Nine dollars ($1,499.00). 

(3) Except as set forth above, County has no obligation to withhold any taxes or payments from 

sums paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement.  Payment of all taxes and other assessments on such 

sums is the sole responsibility of Contractor.